

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 11239/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in WP No. 33800/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY(REVENUE) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SYED LIAQUATH PEERAN MEMBER (J)&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on
the special leave petition confining to the question as to who should record the
confidential report of the Members of the CESTAT.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER