

V

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25747/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in WP No. 33800/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF  
MADRAS)

SECRETARY(REVENUE) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SYED LIAQUATH PEERAN MEMBER (J)&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati,SGI.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. C.P.Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

We make it clear that despite the pendency of these proceedings,  
the first respondent could be considered for any promotion or future  
appointment due to him.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER