

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25747/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in WP No. 33800/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)SECRETARY(REVENUE) & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SHRI SYED LIAQUATH PEERAN MEMBER (J)&ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanwati, SG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Chandrashekhar,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned Solicitor General. He states that the matter may be posted for final disposal to consider the question on the issue noted in our order dated 26th November, 2007. The Solicitor General states that the remarks against respondent No.1 have already been expunged and the Union of India is not filing any appeal in respect of it.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master