

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25747/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in W.P. No. 33800/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY(REVENUE) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SYED LIAQUATH PEERAN MEMBER (J)&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G. E. Vahanvati, AGI
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing be expedited.

(Sunil Kumar) (Veera Verma)
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master