

ITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5776 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

SECRETARY(REVENUE) & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRI SYED LIAQUATH PEERAN MEMBER (J)
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Farooqua Roza, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case has not been filed by the sole respondent despite time given.

No further steps are to be taken.
The matter falls under the complete category.
List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR

rd