

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5776/2009

THE SECRETARY (REVENUE) AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SYED LIAQUATH PEERAN MEMBER (J)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. b. Merusagar Samantery, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list next week.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Santosh Kumar)  
Branch Officer