

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5776/2009

THE SECRETARY (REVENUE) AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SYED LIAQUATH PEERAN MEMBER (J)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Sammtray, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having become  
infructuous.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5776 OF 2009

THE SECRETARY (REVENUE) & ANR. .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SYED LIAQZUATH PEERAN MEMBER(J) .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that this matter has become infructuous.

The Civil appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous, accordingly.

.....CJI.  
[ S.A. BOBDE ]

.....J.  
[ SANJIV KHANNA ]

.....J.  
[ SURYA KANT ]

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 27, 2019.